
COLLECTORATE, ANGUL | RUOIRG SIduIRA 2g6silR 
DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICE,ANGUL 

TE 

Telephone: 06764-230978(0)/ 230234(R)/230685(F) || Website: www.angul.nic.in E-mail: 
electionangul@gmall.com / dm-angul@nic.in 

No. 265S_ Fle No. XA/02/U Date:/1. 69. 2021 
ADDENDUM TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL REP NO,4904/Elec. Dt. 21.08.2021 
1. In order to strengthen the security of ERONET System Election Commission of India 

has directed to implement the restriction of access to ERONET from whitelisted IP 
address fixed IP address(es) from where the system is being accessed this requires 
either interment leased line or Broadband/ FTTH connection with fixed IP address. 

2. As per Annexure-I-A of the RFP No. 4904/Elec.dt. 21.08.2021 the bidder will ave to 

give an UNDERTAKING/ CERTIFICATE that the bidder will ensure establishment of 
operation centre(s) at the Sub-Division dedicated manpower before signing of the 

agreement to execute the RFP related works. Headquarters with the availability of 

prescribed the bidder infrastructures and 
3. In addition to the ten items prescribed the bidder will ensure whitelisted IPs to access 

guideline 

No.485/Comp/ERONet/Security/2021/IT-III dt. 03.09.2021 (Copy enclosed). 
The bidders who have already submitted their bids will be allowed one more week 

time to submit revised bids to facilitate there to accommodate the cost of fixed IP 

ERONET as per the of ECI communicated vide Letter 

Plan. 
Taking into consideration of the above the schedule of the tender is revised hereby as 

follows. 
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS Time 

5.00 PM 1. Last date of submission of Bids 23d September 2021 

5.00 PM 
2. Opening of General Bid: 23d September 2021 

5.30 PM 
3. Notification of qualified bidder based on 

General bid evaluation
23d September 2021 

4.00 PM 
4. Opening of Financial Bid of the tender 27h September 2021 

District Election Officer 

& Collector, Angul 

Memo No. a66 

Copy to the DIO, Angul with a request to take necessary steps to display the above 
/Elec. Dt. 1.09. ao 2) 

Addendum in the district website. 

District Election Officer 

& Collector, Angul 



CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, ODISHA 
HOME (ELECTIONS) DEPARTMENT 

No. EC-REV-PROG-0004-2021-571 Elec. Dated Bhubaneswar the Sept., 2021 

ADDENDUM TO RE�EST FOR PROPOSAL RFP No.4904/Elec. dt.21.08.2021 
1. In order to strengthen the security of ERONET System Election Commission of 

India has directed to implement the restriction of access to ERONET from 

whitelisted IP address only by 15th September, 2021.The whitelisting of IP 

address require fixed IP address(es) from where the system is being accessed 

this requires either internet leased line or Broadband /FTTH connection with 

fixed IP address.

2. As per Annexure-1-A of the RFP No.4904/Elec. dt.21.08.2021 the bidder will 

have to give an UNDERTAKING ICERTIFICATE that the bidder will ensure 

establishment of operation centre(s) at the Sub-Division dedicated manpower 

before signing of the agreement to execute the RFP related works. 

Headquarters with the availability of prescribed infrastructures and 

3. In addition to the ten items prescribed, the bidder will ensure whitelisted IPs to 

access ERONET as per the guideline of ECI communicated vide Letter 

No.485/Comp/ERONet/Security/2021/IT-II dt.03.09.2021(copy enclosed). 

4. The bidders who have already submitted their bids will be allowed one more 

week time to submit revised bids to facilitate there to accommodate the cost of 

fixed IP Plan. 

5. Taking into consideration of the above the schedule of the tender is revised 

hereby as follows: 

23d Sept, 2021 Last date of submission of bids 

ii. Opening of General bid 23rd Sept, 2021 

23rd Sept 2021 Notification of qualified bidder based on 
general bid evaluation 

ii. 

27th Sept, 2021 
iv. Opening of Financial bid of the tender 

Additional Chief Electoral Ofticer-cum 
Additional Secretary to Government." 



Nirvachan Sadan, 

Election Commission of India Ashoka Road, New Defhi-110001

No. 485/Comp/ERONet/Security/2021/1T-1 Dated: 03.09.2021 

Chief Electoral Oficers of 

All States/UTs , 

Sub: Restriction of access to KRONet system from whitellsted IP addresses Reg 

Sir/Madam, 
in order to strengthen the security of ERONET system. it has been directed to 

implement tbe restriction of acess to ERONet systein from whitelisted 1P addresses only by 
15 September 2021. The whitelisting of iP addresses require fixed 1P address(es) from whers 
the system is being accessed. This requires ither interaet leased line or Broadband /FITH 
connection with Flzed IP address. The ERONET system are being primarly accessed from 

office of CEs, DROS. EROS a AFROS and al offices may not have fixed IP comnectivity at 

present. it is observed ASP's tariff plan that appro. Rs 2000 per annum may be the addiional 

cost for one fixed IP address per Broadband /FTTH connection. 

CE0's are requested to collect the detail of fixed IP addresses from all AEROS/ EROS? 

DEOsthrough DEOs andinform to ECI/CDAC to whitelist same for access af ERONET before 

15th September 2021. Ja case of non-availability of Pixed 1P connection with any ofice, CE0s 

may instruct the concerned officer to convert their connection with ixed IP plan within by 

14th September 2021 and inform same to ECI /CDAC sa that there will not be any issuein 

accessing the ERONET otherwise it would not he accessible. 

( 

Yours faithadly 

ocA 
A.KPathak 

SECRETAR 

W T 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

